Rhode Island Bar Journal Author's Agreement

I am the sole or co-author, as indicated therein, of the article entitled:

(proposed article title)

submitted for Rhode Island Bar Journal publication consideration.

I represent and warrant that, apart from cited attributions, this work is wholly mine or is the work of the named co-author(s) and, further, that it does not infringe copyright, privacy right, publicity right, or other legal rights of any third parties; and I agree to indemnify the *Rhode Island Bar Journal* and the Rhode Island Bar Association from any claims or actions associated with the authorship designation, content, and/or publication of this article, and any costs and consequences of claims and actions attributable to breach of any of these representations and warranties.

I hereby grant to the Rhode Island Bar Association the following rights:

- (a) to first publish the article in print and electronic forms, with continuing distribution and access thereafter;
- (b) to permit reproduction of the article or portions thereof in non-profit legal publications of the Rhode Island Bar Association itself and others acting with its permission including, without limitation, anthologies and other compilations, with serial or random access, as well as periodic publications, both in print and electronic forms;
- (c) to grant permission to abstract the article for print and electronic indices to periodicals and to link to the article or portions of it;
- (d) to permit reproduction, storage, and grants of access and distribution rights of the article or abstracts thereof in computer-assisted legal research and other information retrieval services (e.g., Westlaw, Google, Wikipedia);
- (e) to register copyright in the article, pre- or post-publication, in the name of the Rhode Island Bar Association, subject to discretionary grant of reversion rights to the author(s) indicated below.

The *Rhode Island Bar Journal* communicates the intent to publish or not to publish no later than sixty (60) days after receiving an article submission. If the Journal does not publish an accepted piece within twelve (12) months from the date of my manuscript submission, I may (as a sole author or as a co-author jointly with all co-authors if they concur) terminate the above grant of rights (a) - (e) upon sixty (60) days' written notice to the Rhode Island Bar Association, and I may seek publication elsewhere. The *Rhode Island Bar Journal* reserves the right to decline to publish, in its sole discretion, by giving written notice to the author(s), even after initial acceptance of the manuscript.

I understand and agree that the *Rhode Island Bar Journal* Editors reserve the right to edit and revise my article in connection with initial publication and/or later uses contemplated above. I hereby consent to such editing and revision, understanding that my approval will be requested if any revisions would affect the premises and assertions of my article.

I further understand that I may, before or after publication in the *Rhode Island Bar Journal*, request the Rhode Island Bar Association to assign to me, and to my co-authors, if any, the copyright in my article after initial publication, subject to the Rhode Island Bar Association's continuing exercise, non-exclusively, of the rights of (a) through (e) above. The Rhode Island Bar Association has discretion to grant or refuse the request or to grant on conditions, but generally is inclined to grant such requests unconditionally except as provided at (a) - (e) above or to allow exercise by the author non-exclusively of rights similar to those exercisable by the Rhode Island Bar Association at (a) - (e) above, except for first publication.

Date	Signature	